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Cresa
Three Logan Square 
1717 Arch Street, #1305
Philadelphia, PA 19103
cresa.com/philadelphia-pa Ted Garrity

610.825.9618
tgarrity@cresa.com

Scott Wingrat
410.777.8235
swingrat@cresa.com

Premises

Rental Rate

Built/Renovated

Building Class

Availability

Term

Parking

Submarket

5,157 RSF on the 2nd floor (Suite 210)
5,334 RSF on the 2nd floor (Suite 215)
14,546 RSF on the 4th floor (Suite 400)

Negotiable, Full Service

1972 / 2006

Class A

Within 30 Days

Through July 31, 2027

4/1,000 SF

Blue Bell

Sublease
Available

VEVA 17
1777 Sentry Park West
Blue Bell, PA 19422

Features & Amenities

•	 Collaborative outdoor workspaces
•	 Common area amenities include modern, full-service 

cafe and lounge, plus state-of-the-art conference and 
training rooms

•	 New boulevard entrance & campus signage
•	 24/7/365 access
•	 Close proximity to I-476, I-276, Routes 202, 73 & 309
•	 Convenient to restaurants & shopping
•	 Short walk to SEPTA Bus Routes 98 & 95



For More Information

Cresa
1954 Greenspring Drive
Suite 501
Timonium, MD 21093
cresa.com/baltimore

Scott Wingrat
410.777.8235
swingrat@cresa.com

Suite 210 - 2nd Floor - 5,157 SF
Suite 215 - 2nd Floor - 5,334 SF

VEVA 17
1777 Sentry Park West

Blue Bell, PA 19422
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Keystone Property Group

Proposed Plan - Second Floor

NB & C
19.0019103.006 /KS,BEC

PR1
worldwide.com

INDICATES NEW MILLWORK TO BE INSTALLED

INDICATES REMAINING AREAS FOR REFERENCE ONLY (NOT IN
CONTRACT)

INDICATES DOOR, FRAME & HARDWARE

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN

DESCRIPTIONSYMBOL

ARCHITECTURAL LEGEND

NEW BUILDING STANDARD INTERIOR PARTITION TO BE INSTALLED  TO
UNDERSIDE OF SUSPENDED CEILING.
NEW BUILDING STANDARD COMMON CORRIDOR PARTITION TO BE
INSTALLED. UPGRADE EXISTING AS REQUIRED BY NEW LAYOUT.

INDICATES TEMPERED GLASS SIDELITE

INDICATES FLOORING TRANSITION

INDICATES NEW DOOR TO BE INSTALLEDN

INDICATES EXISTING DOOR IN RELOCATED POSITIONR

STANDARD PRICING NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL NEW  BUILDING STANDARD PARTITIONS FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF
SUSPENDED CEILING, U.N.O.

PARTITIONS

DOORS
EXISTING DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE TO REMAIN.  CONTRACTOR TO RELOCATE AS REQUIRED BY
NEW LAYOUT.

CEILINGS
EXISTING SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM TO REMAIN THROUGHOUT

LIGHTING
EXISTING LIGHTING TO REMAIN THROUGHOUT, U.N.O.  CONTRACTOR TO REPLACE DIRTY, DAMAGED OR
YELLOW LENSES WHERE REQUIRED AND PROVIDE NEW  TO MATCH EXISTING (V.I.F.).  REWORK EXISTING
LAYOUT AS REQUIRED BY NEW FLOOR PLAN, SUPPLEMENT WITH NEW FIXTURES AS REQUIRED

ADD ALTERNATE: CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL (1) NEW LARGE DECORATIVE PENDANT WHERE
INDICATED ON PLAN.

4

5

ELECTRICAL/HVAC

PROVIDE AND INSTALL _6_ FLOOR-MOUNTED JUNCTION BOXES FOR CONNECTION TO TENANT PROVIDED
SYSTEMS FURNITURE BASE-FEEDS

FLOOR FINISHES
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW BUILDING STANDARD CARPET TILE IN THROUGHOUT. SPEC:
J & J INVISION, STYLE: CONSPIRACY 7014 IN PHENOMENON 1585.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL BUILDING STANDARD LUXURY VINYL TILE WHERE INDICATED.
PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW VINYL TRANSITION STRIP AT TRANSITIONS BETWEEN CARPET AND VINYL TILE
FLOORING.  TRANSITION STRIP COLOR TO MATCH COLOR OF ADJACENT CARPET. SPEC:  LONSEAL 6" IN
LONBEAD ONYX 303.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW BUILDING STANDARD VINYL BASE THROUGHOUT. SPEC:
JOHNSONITE IN PEWTER 38.

9

11

EXISTING ELECTRICAL TO REMAIN THROUGHOUT.  MODIFY AS REQUIRED BY NEW LAYOUT, SUPPLEMENT
WITH NEW TO PROVIDE (3) DUPLEX OUTLETS PER OFFICE; (2) PER CONFERENCE; (2) PER DESK

INSTALL DEDICATED DUPLEX OUTLETS FOR _ X_COPIER; _X_REFRIGERATOR;_X_FOR (2) MICROWAVES

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL _ 1_GFI RECEPTACLE

6

7

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL _ 2_WALL-MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX FOR CONNECTION TO TENANT
PROVIDED SYSTEMS FURNITURE BASE FEEDS8

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE OCCUPANCY SENSORS THROUGHOUT. INCLUDE OVERRIDE SWITCH IN
CONFERENCE ROOMS ONLY.

WALL FINISHES

REMOVE ALL EXISTING WALLCOVERING AND PREP FOR PAINT

ADD ALTERNATE: INSTALL NEW VINYL WALLCOVERING ($18.00 PER YARD MATERIAL ALLOWANCE)  AS
INDICATED ON PLAN. SPEC: TBD.

CONTRACTOR TO PAINT ALL WALLS AND TRIM PER BUILDING STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

13

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW PLAM COUNTERS @ 42" AFF FOR WORK COUNTERS AS
INDICATED ON PLAN. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING AND SUPPORTS AS REQUIRED.22

NEW COPPER PIPING TO BE PROVIDED FOR COLD WATER CONNECTION TO TENANT-SUPPLIED ADA
COMPLIANT REFRIGERATOR W/ICE MAKER. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE PROTECTION AGAINST BACKFLOW BY
A BACKFLOW PREVENTER CONFORMING TO ASSE1022.

25

NEW COPPER PIPING TO BE PROVIDED FOR COLD WATER CONNECTION TO TENANT-SUPPLIED COFFEE
MAKER. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE PROTECTION AGAINST BACKFLOW BY A BACKFLOW PREVENTER
CONFORMING TO ASSE1022.
.

26

NEW PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL HOOK-UPS TO BE PROVIDED FOR TENANT-SUPPLIED COMMERCIAL A.D.A.
COMPLIANT DISHWASHER. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE PROTECTION AGAINST BACKFLOW BY A BACKFLOW
PREVENTER CONFORMING TO ASSE1022.

27

MILLWORK/PLUMBING

15
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW CORIAN COUNTERTOP @34" A.F.F. TO BE INSTALLED
W/BACKSPLASH.  PROVIDE BASE/WALL CABINETS WITH OPENINGS TO PULL OUT TRASH/RECYCLING
RECEPTACLES.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING.  PROVIDE BRUSHED S.S. WIRE PULLS.

NEW PLAM ADJUSTABLE SHELVES TO BE INSTALLED ON HEAVY-DUTY METAL STANDARDS AND BRACKETS.
PROVIDE (5) 15" DP. SHELVES.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED.14

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW BUILDING STANDARD VCT IN ALL STORAGE ROOMS, COPY
ROOMS, AND SERVER ROOM.  PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW VINYL TRANSITION STRIP AT TRANSITIONS
BETWEEN CARPET AND VINYL TILE FLOORING.  TRANSITION STRIP COLOR TO MATCH COLOR OF ADJACENT
CARPET. SPEC: MANNINGTON ESSENTIALS IN PEWTER 112.

10

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW FULL VIEW VISION KIT AS INDICATED.2

Key Plan

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL FULL VIEW TEMPERED GLASS SINGLE DOOR AT HUDDLE AND
CONFERENCE ROOMS AS INDICATED.1

3

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW CORIAN COUNTERTOP @34" A.F.F.  PROVIDE BASE/WALL
CABINETS WITH SINK AND MICROWAVE TOWER AS INDICATED.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING.  PROVIDE
BRUSHED S.S. WIRE PULLS.  PROVIDE HOT AND COLD WATER CONNECTIONS, DRAIN AND ALL PLUMBING.
EXPOSED PIPES TO BE WRAPPED.  SINK BASE DOORS TO HAVE INTEGRAL TOE KICK, AND CLEARANCE OF
36" WHEN DOORS ARE FULLY OPENED.  FINISHED FLOORING TO CONTINUE UNDER SINK.

16

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL BUILT-IN BANQUETTE SEATING WITH PLAM BASE AND
UPHOLSTERED SEATING.23

INDICATES NEW DECORATIVE PENDANT TO BE INSTALLED. SPEC: T.B.D.

INDICATES NEW BI-FOLD DOOR & HARDWARE

ADD ALTERNATE: CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FULL-HEIGHT TEMPERED GLASS SIDELITES, INSTALLED 12"
FROM LATCH SIDE OF DOOR, 18" WIDE  AS INDICATED.

ADD ALTERNATE: CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL (3) NEW DECORATIVE PENDANTS WHERE
INDICATED ON PLAN.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL BUILDING STANDARD "WOOD LOOK" CERAMIC TILE AND BASE
WHERE INDICATED. PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW SCHULTER TRANSITION STRIP AT TRANSITIONS BETWEEN
CARPET AND TILE FLOORING.  SPEC: TBD.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW CORIAN COUNTERTOP @34" A.F.F.  PROVIDE BASE CABINETS
WITH SINK.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING.  PROVIDE BRUSHED S.S. WIRE PULLS.  PROVIDE HOT AND COLD
WATER CONNECTIONS, DRAIN AND ALL PLUMBING.  EXPOSED PIPES TO BE WRAPPED.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW PLAM COUNTERTOP @34" A.F.F.  PROVIDE BASE/WALL
CABINETS WITH SINK.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING.  PROVIDE BRUSHED S.S. WIRE PULLS.  PROVIDE HOT
AND COLD WATER CONNECTIONS, DRAIN AND ALL PLUMBING.  EXPOSED PIPES TO BE WRAPPED.  SINK
BASE DOORS TO HAVE INTEGRAL TOE KICK, AND CLEARANCE OF 36" WHEN DOORS ARE FULLY OPENED.
FINISHED FLOORING TO CONTINUE UNDER SINK.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW PLAM COUNTERTOP @34" A.F.F.  PROVIDE BASE/WALL
CABINETS.  PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING.  PROVIDE BRUSHED S.S. WIRE PULLS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW CORIAN COUNTER @ 42" A.F.F WITH WATERFALL EDGES.

21 CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW PLAM COUNTERS @ 30" AFF FOR PHONE COUNTERS AS
INDICATED ON PLAN. PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING AND SUPPORTS AS REQUIRED.

NEW WOOD BLOCKING TO BE PROVIDED AT 60" A.F.F. FOR WALL-MOUNTED BRACKET FOR
TENANT-SUPPLIED TELEVISION.

12

17

18

19

20

24

INDICATES NEW DECORATIVE LARGE PENDANT TO BE INSTALLED.
SPEC: T.B.D.

PROVIDE NEW CERAMIC TILE BACKSPLASH WHERE INDICATED ON PLAN. SPEC: TBD.13a

EXISTING SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM TO BE REMOVED THROUGHOUT OPEN WORK AREA & PANTRY/CAFE
INDICATED. CLEAN AND PAINT EXPOSED CEILING STRUCTURE, WIRING, DUCTS AND MECHANICAL UNITS AS
REQUIRED.

28

PROVIDE GWB CEILING AS INDICATED W/ DOWNLIGHTING.29

30 PROVIDE AND INSTALL SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC PANELS ABOVE OPEN AREA WORKSTATIONS AS INDICATED.
SPEC: ROCKFON ISLAND (35) 4X6 PANELS.

PROVIDE LINEAR PENDANT FIXTURES OVER OPEN WORK AREA WORKSTATIONS TO BE SUSPENDED UNDER
NEW ACOUSTIC PANELS.

32

NEW BUILDING STANDARD 6" ABOVE  INSULATED PARTITION TO BE
INSTALLED.

CONTRACTOR TO EXTEND PARTITIONS FROM FLOOR TO 6" ABOVE SUSPENDED CEILING AND PROVIDE
SOUND INSULATION WITHIN PARTITIONS INDICATED.

ADD ALTERNATE: PROVIDE AND INSTALL DECORATIVE DIMENSIONAL PANELS IN A FLOOR TO CEILING SPAN,
(3) PANELS WIDE. PROVIDE CUT OUT FOR TELEVISION IN CENTER AS REQUIRED. SPEC: INTERLOCKINGROCK
PANELS

33

PROVIDE PENDANT FIXTURE LIGHTING THROUGHOUT EXPOSED CEILING AREAS, U.N.O.

31

Ted Garrity
610.825.9618
tgarrity@cresa.com

Suite 400 - 4th Floor - 14,546 SF
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Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
Life Safety Plan - Fourth Floor1

LS.1

Scale: 1/2" = 1'-0"
Typical Fixture Mounting Heights2

LS.1

LS.1

Life Safety Plan
Fourth Floor

EGRESS CAPACITY

EGRESS FACTOR

MAXIMUM PERMITTED

DOOR WIDTH

ACTUAL EGRESS LOAD

PROJECT NARRATIVE

NELSON HAS REVIEWED THE PROJECT WITH RESPECT TO THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2009 CHAPTER 11 AND APPENDIX E OF THE INTERNATIONAL  BUILDING CODE 2015
AND ANSI A-117.1 2009.

SCOPE OF WORK
THE PROJECT SITE IS LOCATED AT  VEVA 17 1777 SENTRY PARKWAY WEST, BLUE BELL, PA 19422 .  THE SCOPE OF WORK IS LIMITED TO ALTERATIONS TO THE FOURTH FLOOR,
SUITE 40X OF THE REFERENCED BUILDING.

THE SCOPE OF WORK IS CONSIDERED A LEVEL 2 ALTERATION AND INCLUDES DEMOLITION OF:  EXISTING PARTITIONS AND DOORS, MATERIALS AND FINISHES AS WELL AS LIMITED
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION. THE NEW WORK INCLUDES THE INSTALLATION OF NEW PARTITIONS AND DOORS INCLUDING MODIFICATIONS TO THE EXISTING
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING WORK OF WHICH IS TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY.

THE EXISTING BUILDING IS 4 STORIES IN HEIGHT, THE EXISTING FLOOR PLATE OF THE  FOURTH FLOOR IS APPROXIMATELY 22,825 SQ. FT. THE SCOPE OF WORK IS LIMITED TO
APPROXIMATELY 13,004 SQ. FT. THE PROJECT DOES NOT INTEND TO CHANGE THE USE OR THE OCCUPANCY OF THE TENANT SPACE ON THE  FOURTH FLOOR.

PROJECT CODE SUMMARY:
USE GROUP - B - BUSINESS
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: IS BELIEVED TO BE  2B,
THE EXISTING BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLERED.
AREA OF THE PROPOSED SCOPE OF WORK IS:

SCOPE OF WORK : 13,004 SQ. FT.
OCCUPANT LOAD PROPOSED FOR TENANT SPACE NOTED IS:

SCOPE OF WORK : 131 OCCUPANTS
NO INCREASE IN OCCUPANT LOAD AND NO INCREASE IN PARKING SPACES AND NO CHANGE IN USE.
TRAVEL DISTANCES ARE NOTED ON THE PLANS.
THE PROJECT REFERENCES THE IBC 2009 MODEL CODES.
LOADING SCHEDULE NOT REQUIRED NO CHANGE IN STRUCTURE IS REQUIRED.
EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEMS AND ROOF SYSTEMS ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN.
TOILET ROOMS ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN AND TOILET ROOMS ARE ACCESSIBLE.
FIRE PENETRATIONS ARE TO BE SAFED WITH RATINGS AS NOTED.
NO STRUCTURAL HEADERS ARE REQUIRED.
ROOM DIMENSIONS ARE NOTED ON PLAN.
HVAC SCOPE IS TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY.
ELECTRICAL SCOPE FOR FIXTURE AND DEVICE LOCATIONS ONLY IS NOTED ON ATTACHED PLANS AND IS TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY.
FIRE PROTECTION SCOPE FOR DEVICE LOCATIONS ONLY IS NOTED ON ATTACHED PLANS AND IS TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY, FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT
PLANS NOTING COMPLIANT SPRINKLER COVERAGE FOR TENANT SPACE.
EXIT SIGNS, EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND ALL OTHER LIFE SAFETY DEVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND SHALL BE LOCATED ACCORDINGLY. ADDITIONAL
DEVICES AND /OR LOCATIONS ADJUSTMENTS MAYBE REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODE OFFICIAL.

ACCESSIBILITY SUMMARY:
AS PER THE PA. UCC AND IEBC 2009: THE PRIMARY SPACE, INCLUDING ALL RELATED FEATURES WITHIN, AS WELL AS THE REST ROOMS, AND ACCESSIBLE ROUTE ARE REQUIRED
TO COMPLY WITH ANSI A-117,2009.   IN ADDITION, PLEASE NOTE THE COST OF ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS NEED NOT EXCEED 20% OF THE JOB COST AS NOTED IN IEBC 2009
SECTION 605.2 ALTERATIONS AFFECTING AN AREA CONTAINING A PRIMARY FUNCTION.

THE RENOVATIONS ENTAIL A LEVEL 2 ALTERATION AS DEFINED BY THE IEBC 2009 AND AS SUCH THE COMPLIANCE METHOD OF SECTION 101.5 OF THE IEBC 2009   IS PER 101.5.2
WORK AREA COMPLIANCE METHOD AS DEFINED IN CHAPTERS 4 THRU 12 OF THE IEBC 2009 FOR A LEVEL 2 ALTERATION.

THE TENANT SPACE WILL HAVE BRAILLE SIGNAGE ON ANY ROOMS WITH DOORS.

THE TENANT SPACE NOTED IS ACCESSED VIA AN EXISTING ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE ON GRADE ENTRY.  ACCESSIBLE PARKING IS AVAILABLE.  THE ON GRADE ENTRANCE
PROVIDES AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO THE EXISTING ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOMS, COMMON CORRIDOR AND TO THE PROPOSED TENANT SPACE.  THERE IS AN ACCESSIBLE
WATER FOUNTAIN IN THE SUITE.

FINISHES AND MATERIAL SUMMARY:
FINISHES ARE AS NOTED ON DRAWING 1/A4.0.

INDICATES NEW PARTITION TO BE INSTALLED

EXIT SIGN. ARROW DENOTES DIRECTIONAL TYPE.

INDICATES DOOR, FRAME & HARDWARE

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN

DESCRIPTIONSYMBOL

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

INDICATES EXISTING TENANT SPACES TO REMAIN, ILLUSTRATED FOR REFERENCE ONLY (NOT IN
CONTRACT)

INDICATES COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL
INDICATES EGRESS ROUTE

DENOTES TRAVEL DISTANCEX'-XX"

F FIRE ALARM.  FIXTURE WIRED DIRECTLY TO BUILDING EMERGENCY SYSTEM.

BATTERY PACK EMERGENCY LIGHT. FIXTURE WIRED DIRECTLY TO BUILDING EMERGENCY SYSTEM.

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

INDICATES NEW FULL HEIGHT DEMISING PARTITION TO BE INSTALLED

SMOKE DETECTOR.  FIXTURE WIRED DIRECTLY TO BUILDING EMERGENCY SYSTEM.SD

INDICATES DOUBLE DOOR, FRAME & HARDWARE

HS HORN AND STROBE. FIXTURE WIRED DIRECTLY TO BUILDING EMERGENCY SYSTEM.

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER & CABINET.FEC

EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE.  FIXTURE WIRED DIRECTLY TO BUILDING EMERGENCY SYSTEM.

WALL-MOUNTED TACTILE EXIT SIGN.  CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL AS REQUIRED BY ALL
APPLICABLE CODES.  REFER TO DETAIL 2/LS.1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

EXIT SIGN WITH BATTERY PACK. FIXTURE WIRED DIRECTLY TO BUILDING EMERGENCY SYSTEM.

 *THE FOLLOWING OCCUPANCY SUMMARY CHART IS BASED ON THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2009
EDITION, REQUIREMENTS FOR ASSESSING OCCUPANCY TOTALS BASED ON THE USE GROUPS FOR THE
SQUARE FOOTAGES NOTED AND IS NOT INTENDED AS A FORMULA FOR RENTABLE AREA CALCULATIONS.

REFERENCE CODES

CODE INFORMATION

CITY: COUNTY:

MEANS OF EGRESS

EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS

DEAD ENDS

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

BLUE BELL MONTGOMERYTOWNSHIP: WHITPAIN OCCUPANCY SUMMARY FOURTH FLOOR
SQ FT OCCUP FACTOR OCCUPANT LOAD

ELECTRICAL ROOM 92 300 1

MEN'S ROOM 286 100 3

WOMEN'S ROOM 411 100 5

STAIRS / ELEVATORS / SHAFTS / STACKS 936 N/A 0

ELEVATOR LOBBY & CORRIDOR 922 100 10

TENANT SPACE (NOT IN CONTRACT) 7,174 100 72

SCOPE OF WORK 13,004 100 131

TOTAL 22,825 222
0 HR. SPRINKLERS PROVIDED (TABLE 1018.1)

50 FEET (SECT. 1018.4/EXCEPTION 2)

100 FEET (SECT. 1014.3/EXCEPTION 1)

300 FEET (TABLE 1016.1)

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE-2009 IBC
INTERNATIONAL  BUILDING CODE 2015 (CHAPTER 11 AND APPENDIX E)
INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2009 AND ACCESSIBILITY 
PROVISIONS OF IEBC 2015
INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE-2009 IPC
INTERNATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE-2009 IEC (INCLUDING NEC 2005)
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE-2009 IFC
INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE-2009
INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE-2009 IMC
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: ANSI A117.1-2003
PA UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE
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Client:

Sheet Title:

Consultant:

Date:No:Description: By:

ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS MUST BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED
ON SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTORS. THE PROJECT
MANAGER SHALL BE NOTIFIED IN WRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

© NELSON 2017 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Designer:

Reviewed By:

Approved By:

Project Title & Address:

Seal:

Key Plan:
SEW

GAZ

HAF

4'0 8' 16'

Scale:

Scope of Work
BEC

07.24.17

NB+C Relocation
VEVA 17
1777 Sentry Parkway West, Suite 400
Blue Bell, PA 19422

17.17111.03

HAF

08.08.17

ISSUED FOR REVIEW BEC 07.24.17

Phone:

222-230 Walnut St.
Philadelphia, PA 19106

(215) 925-6562
(215) 925-9151Fax:

Phone:

Keystone Property
Group

125 E. Elm St.
Suite 400
Conshohocken, PA
19428

EWC
EWC

ISSUED FOR TENANT APPROVAL AHD 08.17.17
ISSUED FOR ACCESSIBLE REVIEW AHD 09.13.17
ISSUED FOR PERMIT BEC 10.03.17

INDICATES NEW COMMON CORRIDOR PARTITION TO BE INSTALLED


